

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 33612-33613/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in RFA No. 122/2008, RFA No.123/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARNEK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Sheoren, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order dated 24th January, 2013, the name of Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has been shown inadvertently, for the respondent, whereas, in fact, she appeared for the petitioner in place of Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, erstwhile advocate for the petitioner.

In view of the above, we direct that the name of Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate be read as appeared for the petitioner instead of for the respondent in order dated 24.01.2013.

...2/-

Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner started her arguments at 3.35 p.m. which remained inconclusive.

For further hearing, list the case on 27th February, 2013 as first item.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master